Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1987 Assembly Bill 693

13

Date of enactment: April 7, 1988 Date of publication: April 14, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 202

AN ACT to amend 806.19 (1) (a) of the statutes, relating to satisfaction of judgments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 806.19 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

806.19 (1) (a) A judgment may be satisfied in whole or in part or as to any judgment debtor by an instru-

ment signed and acknowledged by the owner or, at any time within 5 years after the rendition thereof, (when if no assignment has been filed), by the owner's attorney of record, or by an acknowledgment of satisfaction, signed and entered on the docket in the county where first docketed, with the date of entry,

87 WISACT 202

- 922 -

and witnessed by the clerk. Every satisfaction of a part of a judgment or as to some of the judgment debt-

ors shall state the amount paid thereon or for the release of such debtors, naming them.